

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
VIJAYANAGARA DISTRICT, HOSAPETE

S.C. No.5039/2020

P.W. 1 C.W. 1

Name : Veerashekhar
Father's Name : Veerannachar
Age : 65 years
Occupation : Retired A.S.I.,
Residence : Ballari

Duly Sworn on : 14-11-2025.

Further Examination-in-chief by: learned P.P.

On 27-07-2017 at about 10.30 PM I reached Hire Hadagali police station and produced accused No.1 before the SHO (CW-11-CHC-231) along with the seizure mahazar, properties and a report. My said report is now marked as Ex.P.2 and my signature therein is marked as Ex.P2(a). The accused No.1 revealed the names of accused No.2 to 8 (as per FIR) as his co-accused. I can identify the accused No.1.

(The accused No.1 is not present before the Court today. Learned defence counsel submits that permanent exemption is given to accused No.1 and that he would not dispute the identity of the accused No.1.)

(One plastic bottle, cash of Rs.260/-, a mobile phone and five plastic glass are kept in separate sealed covers and produced before this Court and learned PP seeks permission to open the sealed covers. Permission is granted. The said sealed covers are opened in the open Court in the presence of accused No.2, 3, 4, 6 and 7, the learned defence counsel and learned PP.)

A plastic bottle is marked as MO No.1. Rs.260/- cash is marked as MO No.2, a mobile phone is marked as MO No.3 and five plastic glasses are marked as MO No.4.

Cross-examination by Sri. H.V, Adv for Accused persons- : Deferred at the request of learned advocate.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R O I & A C

(D.P.KUMARA SWAMY)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Vijayanagara District, Hosapete.